

MANDVI MUNICIPALITY					
NAME OF WORK :-GRILL WORK ON SUMP AND FENCING WORK AROUND RAIN WATER COLLECTING SUMP IN WARD NO-1 IN MANDVI NAGAR PALIKA, MANDVI-KACHCHH UNDER SJMMSVY(UDP-88)/2025-26					
SCHEDULE - "B"					
It.. No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of work	Tendered Rate	Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			Rate in Figure		
1	20.70	Item No.1 Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	122.93	CMT	2544.60
2	4.24	Item No.2 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6-hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3095.24	CMT	13112.30
3	13.30	Item No.3 Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (A) Foundations Footings Bases of Columns etc. and Mass concrete.	171.80	SMT	2284.90
4	52.44	Item No.4 Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (G) Columns Pillars Posts and struts. (I) Square Rectangular Polygonal in plan.	300.65	SMT	15766.00
5	2342.70	Item No.5 Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	77.28	KG	181043.80
6	3.96	Item No.6 Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete	4051.52	CMT	16030.80
7	3.93	Item No.7 Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (D) Columns, Pillars posts and struts upto floor two level.	4682.30	CMT	18415.40
8	37.00	Item No.8 Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4 M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (H) (I) Sides and soffits of Beams Beam Haunchings cantilevers Girders Bressumers and Lintels not exceeding 1 M. in Depth.	205.45	SMT	7600.80
9	3.09	Item No.9 Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs, landing, shelves, Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	4576.90	CMT	14154.40
10	6.19	Item No.10 Precast concrete block masonry (including quoin blocks jamb blocks closer etc.) with solid concrete blocks of approved size made of cement concrete 1:3:6 mix (1-Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregates of 20 mm and down grade) in superstructure above plinth upto floor two level cement mortar 1:6	4053.68	CMT	25072.60
11	1.74	Item No.11 Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1- Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6-crushed stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Wall Caps / Coping	4084.00	CMT	7118.10
12	99.38	Item No.12 Providing 20mm thick cement plaster in single coat on single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand)	230.50	SMT	22908.00
13	99.38	Item No.13 Finishing wall with water proofing paint of on wall surfaces (Two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials.	60.80	SMT	6042.50
14	2841.00	Item No.14 Structural steel work (Confirming to IS 4923-1997) riveted, bolted or welded in builtup for all type sections, in framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete as per the structural designs and directions of Engineer in charge.).	131.82	KG	374500.60
15	989.57	Item No.15 Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws. (A) Plain Grill.	109.08	KG	107942.50

16	39.27	Item No.16 Applying priming coat over new steel and other metal surface after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.	36.42	SMT	1430.10
17	39.27	Item No.17 Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	92.20	SMT	3620.50
TOTAL					819587.90

GST WILL BE PAID EXTRA AS PER TENDER CONDITION

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work @ % above/below (Percent should be written in figures and words) The tendered amount mentioned above amount of my /our tender works out as under

Tendered amount Rs.....

Add% above Rs.....

Total Rs.....

In words.....

(Please strike out which ever is not applicable)

Tendered amount Rs.....

Deduct% Below Rs.....

Net Rs.....

In words.....

Note :

- 1 All work shall be carried out as per public works department handbook and other specifications of division or as directed.
- 2 Rates quoted inclusive of clearance of sight (prior to commencement of work and at its close) in all respect and hold good for work under all conditions , sight, moisture, weather etc
- 3 one percent labor cess will be deducted from the valued work done as per ' Bulding and other construction work welfare cess act' G.R. No. GHR - 2005/04/CWA/2004/841/M-3 Dt. 31/01/2005

Signature of the Contractor.